

# Habibu Idris Gimba

E-mail: habibuidrith91@gmail.com Phone: 07066445045 Address: Agency Road, Gambawa quarters. Kafin Hausa local

government Jigawa state

## Work experience

| Jigawa State Broadcasting Cooperation Dutse  Journalist/Reporter/Hausa Translator serve as Casual worker, Journalist/Reporter/Hausa Translator | 2014 — 2018 |
|--|-------------|
|  |             |
| Media Trust Limited  | 2016 - 2018 |
| Campus Reporter  |             |
| Campus reporter at Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria.   |             |
|  |             |
| Jigawa State Broadcasting Cooperation  Dutse   | 2017 — 2018 |
| Journalist/reporter/Hausa Translator   |             |
| an Industrial Training Student at Jigawa state Broadcasting Cooperation Dutse  |             |
|  |             |
| Sawaba Fm  | 2019 - 2020 |
| Newscaster/Reporter/Hausa Translator   |             |
| Newscaster/Reporter/Hausa Translator/ Program Presenter  |             |
|  |             |
| National Youth Service Corps   | 2020 - 2021 |
| Serving Corps Member   |             |

### Qualifications

Serving Corp Member@ Fika Emir Palace

Member of Nigerian Union Of Journalist, NYSC @ Fika Emir Palace, Mass Communication Student Association,

#### Education

Primary School Certificate
Imam Hassan Islamiyya Primary School Kafin Hausa

1998 - 2004

Habibu Idris Gimba

Junior Certificate 2004 — 2007

Junior Arabic Secondary School Kafin Hausa

Junior Secondary School Certificate

SSCE Certificate 2007 — 2010

Government Day Secondary School Kafin Hausa

I obtained secondary school certificate, I served as time keeper,

IJMB 2012 — 2014

Kano State Collage of Art Science and Remedial Studies

Interim Joint Matriculation Board, certificate

Mass Communication 2016 — 2019

Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria

Journalism is a job of gathering, writing and dissemination of information through broadcast media and print media

#### **Interests**

Interested in learning, Article Writer, Hausa Translator, working under pressure.

## References

References available upon request.

Habibu Idris Gimba